general construction contract with Fleming Bros., Inc. of Quincy, MA for 
providing construction services for the Proposed Water Feature, Shipyard 
Park, Charlestown Navy Yard and other amenities located at 
Charlestown, MA.  The total cost shall be for an amount not to exceed 
Two Hundred Fifty Five Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety Dollars 
($255,790.00) with a fifteen percent (15%) contingency of Thirty Eight 
Thousand, Three Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($38,368.50). 

BACKGROUND 

On October 18, 2012 the Boston Redevelopment Authority (“BRA”) Board authorized 
the Director to execute an engineering service contract with Aquatics Group, a division 
of Weston & Sampson Engineers, to develop design construction plans for the

[...]

That the Director be, and hereby is, authorized, on behalf of the Boston 

Redevelopment Authority, to (1) award the contract for Proposed Water 
Feature, Shipyard Park, Charlestown Navy Yard to Fleming Bros., Inc. of 
Quincy, MA for a total amount not to exceed Two Hundred Fifty Five 
Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety Dollars  ($255,790.00); and (2) to 
execute any change orders that may be required to complete the project 
and deemed necessary and convenient, by the Director, in an aggregate 
amount not to exceed a fifteen percent (15%) contingency of Thirty Eight 
Thousand, Three Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars and Fifty Cents 
($38,368.50).